OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

1. This is to certify that Tender 2021-09 for the following improvement:

Rehabilitation of Buckshot Creek Bridges and Mississippi River Bridge The Township of North Frontenac

was Substantially Performed on: October 08th, 2021

2. Name of Owner: The Township of North Frontenac

Address: 6648 Road 506,

Plevna, Ontario K0H 2M0

3. Name of Contractor: Bonnechere Excavating Inc.

Address: 914 Gillan Road

Renfrew, Ontario K7V 4H2

4. Name of Payment Certifier: D.M. Wills Associates Limited

Address: 150 Jameson Drive

Peterborough, Ontario K9J 0B9

6. Office to which Claim for Lien and affidavit must be given to Preserve Lien:

The Township of North Frontenac

6648 Road 506,

Plevna, Ontario K0H 2M0

Attn: Township Clerk

Certified on 14th day of October, 2021

Jan Minn

Lucas Maines, C.E.T.

D.M. Wills Associates Limited